FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST REFERENCE NO 2015 - 210

Your request has now been considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (the Act) and we provide our response below.

You asked:

1. It is a legal requirement that you hold valid TM44 Air Conditioning Assessments if any building has a total of more than 12kw of air conditioning present. Certificates are valid from 5 years of the issue date. Have you undertaken a TM44 Air Conditioning Assessments?

Yes Dorset Police has undertaken TM44 Air Conditioning Assessments.

2. Who is the responsible person for ensuring that your buildings are surveyed and assessed, please provide the name, address, email address and telephone number of the responsible person.

Energy usage falls under the remit of Estates within Dorset Police. Information regarding the Head of Estates can be found on the Dorset Police website, using the following web link:

http://www.dorset.police.uk/Default.aspx?page=396

For all the information and instructions on how to contact Dorset Police, please follow the link below:

http://www.dorset.police.uk/Default.aspx?page=280

3. If your TM44 Air Conditioning Assessments Certificates are in place, what is their expiry date?

Each assessment is site specific, with renewal dates ranging from December 2015 to December 2019.

4. What was the order value of the works placed with the Company which undertook the work?

Each assessment is site specific and carried out with different companies.

5. Provide a breakdown of the price per building if available.

This information is not held as some costs are done on a site basis, whilst others are by building.

6. How many Certificates were produced?

This information is not separately recorded; we can however say that 11 site and/or building assessments have been conducted since 2010.

- 7. Was the Assessor independent as required under the Regulations?
- 8. Name the Assessor organisation.



We can confirm that the Assessors used were Cool-Tec Services Ltd and Utilitywise Corporate. More information on their credentials can be found online via the following web links:

http://www.cool-tec.co.uk/

http://www.utilitywise.com/utilitywise-corporate-services/